## Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Winter Office: November-April O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Summer Office: May-October JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001 Ph: 0194-2468820, 0194-2465213

E-mail: jkutbc-20@jk.gov.in / jkutbc@gmail.com

Subject: Constitution of Expert Committee for migration to e-PBR.

Order No. 02 of 2021

Dated: 06,04,2021

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section (2) of Section 13 of the Biological Diversity Act, 2002 sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of following Expert Committee to facilitate the J&K Biodiversity Council for migration to e – PBRs.

S. No	Name of the Official/Expert	
1	Dr. Anzar A. Khuroo (Botanist) Deptt. of Botany, University of Kashmir	Chairperson
2	Sh. Rakesh Abrol, DFO, Research Forest Division, JK-FRI Jammu	Member
3	Sh. Arun Sharma, EDP Supervisor/ In-charge Websites, J&K Forest Department	Member

The Committee shall work with the experts of NBA for migrating to e-PBR and developing a mobile App. for real time updation and access to PBR Data.

Sd/-

(Dr. Mohit Gera), IFS (HoFF) Chairman, J&K Biodiversity Council

Date:-06/04/2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary, National Biodiversity Authority, TICEL Bio Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai 600113, for information.
- 2. Dr Anzar A. Khuroo (Botanist) Deptt. of Botany, University of Kashmir.
- 3. Sh. Rakesh Abrol, DFO, Research Forest Division, JK-FRI Jammu.
- 4. Sh. Arun Sharma, EDP Supervisor/ Incharge Websites, J&K Forest Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Pr. CCF & HoFF / Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Pr. CCF, J&K Forest Department.

6. Order file

(Asaf Mehmood Sagar) IFS

Member Secretary

J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JK-FRI, J&K-Jammu.